58TN0A/58TN1A
INFINITY® 80% VARIABLE SPEED
4---WAY MULTIPOISE GAS FURNACE
Input Capacities: 45,000 thru 135,000 Btuh
Product Data
INFINITY
IdealHumidity
A10250

NOTE: The furnaces are factory shipped for use with natural gas. These furnaces can be field--converted for propane gas with a
factory--authorized and listed accessory conversion kit.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A190041
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a
mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
3
DIMENSIONS
A190084
FURNACE SIZE
A
CABINET
WIDTH
B
OUTLET WIDTH
C
TOP AND
BOTTOM FLUE
COLLAR
D
BOTTOM
INLET WIDTH
VENT
CONNECTION
SIZE
SHIP WT.
LB (KG)
045C17---12 17---1/2 (445) 15---7/8 (403) 11---9/16 (294) 16 (406) 4 (102) 118 (53.5)
070C14---12 14---3/16 (360) 12---9/16 (319) 9---5/16 (237) 12---11/16 (322) 4 (102) 118 (53.5)
070C17---16 17---1/2 (445) 15---7/8 (403) 11---9/16 (294) 16 (406) 4 (102) 126 (57.1)
070C21---20 21 (533) 19---3/8 (492) 13---5/16 (338) 19---1/2 (495) 4 (102) 147 (66.7)
090C17---16 17---1/2 (445) 15---7/8 (403) 11---9/16 (294) 16 (406) 4 (102) 134 (60.8)
090C21---20 21 (533) 19---3/8 (492) 13---5/16 (338) 19---1/2 (495) 4 (102) 153 (69.4)
110C21---20 21 (533) 19---3/8 (492) 13---5/16 (338) 19---1/2 (495) 4 (102) 156 (70.7)
135C24---22 24---1/2 (622) 22---7/8 (581) 15---1/16 (383) 23 (584) 4 (102)* 169 (76.6)
*135 size furnace require a 5 or 6---in. (127 or 152 mm) vent. Use a vent adapter between furnace and vent stack. See Installation Instructions for complete
installation requirements.
4
SPECIFICATIONS
Unit Size 045C14--12 070C14--12 070C17--16 070C21--20
RATINGS AND PERFORMANCE
Input Btuh*
Nonweatherized ICS
All Standard, Low Nox
Upflow
High 44,000 66,000 66,000 66,000
Low 29,000 43,500 43,500 43500
Input Btuh*
Nonweatherized ICS
All Low NoxDownflow/
Horizontal
High 42,000 63,000 63,000 63,000
Low 29,000 43,500 43,500 43500
Output Capacity (Btuh)
Nonweatherized ICS^
All Standard, Low Nox
Upflow
High 35,000 54,000 53,000 53,000
Low 23,000 35,000 35,000 35,000
Output Capacity (Btuh)
Nonweatherized ICS^
All Low NOx Downflow/
Horizontal
High 34,000 51,000 51,000 51,000
Low 23,000 35,000 35,000 35,000
AFUE 80.00
Certified Temperature Rise Range --- F (C)
High 30---60